AR231058
ART450FE, 41MHz
v1.0 — 8 May 2023 Application Report
Document information
Status General Publication
Abstract Measurement results of 41MHz Amplifier with the ART450FE
E
rro

p
e
rty
n
a
m
e
.
 AR231058
ART450FE 41MHz
AR231058 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon The Netherlands B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Application Report v1.0 — 8 May 2023 9 of 12
6.3 Bill of materials
Table 7: Bill of Materials
Designator Group Value Tolerance Name Manufacturer Quantity
C1, C2, C21, C22 Capacitor 100pF ±5% 800B101JW500X AVX 4
C3, C4, C23, C24 Capacitor 1nF ±5% 800B101JW500X AVX 4
C5, C6 Capacitor 1uF ±10% C2012X7S2A105K TDK 2
C7, C8 Capacitor 10uF ±10% GRM32EC72A106KE05L Murata 2
C9, C10 Capacitor 470uF ±10%                   - Any 2
C25, C26 Capacitor 100nF ±10% C1206C104K1RAC Kemet 2
C27, C28 Capacitor 1uF ±10% GRM31MR71E105KA01L Murata 2
C29, C30 Capacitor 10uF ±10% C3216X5R1E106KAC TDK 2
R1, R2, R3, R4 Resistor 39R ±1% CRGCQ1206F39R TE Connectivity 4
L1, L2 Inductor 95nH   Cu wire d=1.5mm, 3 turns, inner d=9.9mm 2
L3, L4 Inductor 47nH ±5% 1206CS-470XJE Coilcraft 2
C31, C32, C36 Capacitor 470pF ±5% 800B471JW500X AVX 3
C11 Capacitor 30pF ±5% 800B471JW500X AVX 1
C12, C13, C14, C15 Capacitor 390pF ±5% 800B391JW500X AVX 4
C16 Capacitor 270pF ±5% MCM01-009EF271J-F  Cornell Dubilier 1
C17 Capacitor 270pF ±5% 800B271JW500X AVX 1
C18 Capacitor 200pF ±5% 800B201JW500X AVX 1
C33 Capacitor 360pF ±5% 800B361JW500X AVX 1
C34 Capacitor 180pF ±5% 800B181JW500X AVX 1
C35 Capacitor 82pF ±5% 800B820JW500X AVX 1
C19 Capacitor 750pF ±5% 800B751JW500X AVX 1
C20 Capacitor 20pF ±5% 800B200JW500X AVX 1
L5, L6 Inductor 9.5nH   Cu wire d=1.5mm, 1 turn, inner d=9.9mm 2
Q1 Transistor     ART450FE Ampleon 1
E
rro